

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Lohat, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for both the
defendants.

The matter is listed for further cross examination of
PW1.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the
plaintiff/ PW1 is not available today owing to exigencies of his
duties being an armed force person.

Accordingly, adjournment prayed for. Heard.
Allowed.

At request list the matter for further cross
examination of PW1 on **09.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.11.2025