

CS DJ 353/24
Ranjeet Kaur Vs. Shilpa Dixit

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Deepanshu, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

At joint request of both the counsels, list the matter
for report on settlement/further proceedings on **09.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.12.2025