

9 CS DJ 353 of 24 Ranjeet Kaur Vs. Shilpa Dixit

09.03.2026

Present: Sh. Deepanshu Gola, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
plaintiff
Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

It is informed by the Ld. Counsel for the parties that
the settlement talks are still going on and some time may be
granted.

To come up for verification of settlement, if any on

29.04.2026

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi of 09.03.2026