

10 CS DJ 353/24 Ranjeet Kaur Vs. Shilpa Dixit

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Deepanshu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Sudhir Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant

Be deferred for 12 PM

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.06.2026

At 12.16 PM

Present: Sh. Deepanshu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Sudhir Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant

1. Ld. counsels have submitted that the parties have decided the present dispute amicably. Accordingly the settlement talks are going on.
2. At joint request, list on **02.09.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.06.2026